
PTS (Multiple Items)

Column Labels
#PTS Total #PTS Total $$$

Row Labels 2/26 3/5 3/29
Poles 

Stacie Simonsen/Billys Gotta Cat 6 3 2 11 133
Ellie Green/Nebo profit 5 5 10 152
Courtney Moore/Sheza True Legacy 4 4 8 113
Taygen Romney/Roany 2 5 7 98
Hadlee Warnick/Diamonds Gay Lena 6 6 95
MaKinlee Robinson/DB Merris Fame 6 6 82
Travis Nowers/Hot Hollywood Dolly 3 3 6 75
Alli Bush/smokeys whopper 4 4 73
April King/Smart flyin hickory 2 2 20
Azlyn argyle/Playing for first 1 1 0
Harlee Sandberg/See the Potential 1 1 0
Clark Monk/Hesaoneslickonetoo 1 1 0

Youth 1D
Kenzie Walker/Willow 5 4 4 13 70
Ellie Green/Juicy Fruit 5 5 10 79
Jayde Romney/Annie 6 6 65
Azlyn argyle/Playing for first 6 6 57
Hadlee Warnick/DC French Vanilla 6 6 46
Jessica Banning/Dudes First Rain 3 3 6 0
Ella Schultz/Cash Me In Poco 4 4 32
Kenzie Walker/Rooster 2 2 0
Cashlyn Dalton/My Young Gun (Gunner) 1 1 0

Youth 2D
Paisley Nielsen/Hya Cute Girl 6 6 12 94
Brynlie Simonsen/Mr. Cool / Not registered 5 5 44
Kenzie Walker/Rooster 5 5 28
Jessica Banning/Dudes First Rain 4 4 20

Youth 3D
Austyn Thacker/Cinnamon 6 6 37
Cashlyn Dalton/My Young Gun (Gunner) 6 6 32
Brynlie Simonsen/Mr. Cool / Not registered 6 6 26
Paizlee Brown/RGR Eye Candy 5 5 24
Alice Guzman/Lady GaGa 5 5 24
Makenli Nageli/Sweet Lil Lilly 5 5 20
Addison Larsen/Pumpkin 4 4 18
Claire Wangberg/Roscoe 4 4 14
Tenley Thomas/Gonzo 4 4 0

UTAH BARREL RACING ASSOCIATION 2025

 SUMMER SERIES FINALS



Quincy Smith/Lilly 3 3 0
Claire Wangberg/Dolly 2 1 3 0
Lydia Whitmer/Dynamite Reese Bar 3 3 0
Sophia Guzman/Eliza Grace 2 2 0
Ember Coombs/Chrusos 1 1 0

Open 1D 
Rod Stringer 5 3 8 73
Lauren Butler-Porter 6 6 104
Jordan Argyle 6 6 75
Terri Wood Gates 6 6 64
Jody Walk 3 3 6 0
Teri Street 5 5 78
Josie Hales 5 5 54
Jan Brangle 4 4 52
Maklee Larsen 4 4 38
Korie Ann Ford 4 4 0
Bj Stokes 2 2 0
Darcy Grant 1 1 2 0
Katie Jensen 2 2 0
Kelsey Larsen 2 2 0
MaKinlee Robinson 1 1 0

Non-Pro (UBRA Members Only) 
Valorie Willoughby 5 6 4 15 181
Tia Smith 3 6 9 98
Laney Schultz 6 6 84
Kylee Nielson 5 1 6 59
Jodie Stafford 5 5 43
Preslee Nellesen 4 4 57
Jaylee Sweat 4 4 39
Terri Butler 3 3 20
Vandy Williams 3 3 0
Alli Bush 2 2 27
Ilene Helfrich 2 2 0
Stacie Simonsen 2 2 0
Carmin Cox 1 1 18
Harlee Sandberg 1 1 0

Limited 1D
Kenzie Walker 6 6 12 148
Courtney Moore 6 6 47
Camry Perry 5 5 36
Faith Ross 4 4 26

Limited 2D
Rhyen Bell 6 6 12 59
Mariska Moody 5 3 8 21
Ryen Foss 3 5 8 19
Larisa Nageli 6 6 31
Lillian Montgomery 5 5 24



Whitney Thomas 2 1 2 5 0
Addison Larsen 4 4 18
Aspyn Stanley 4 4 0
Danica Banning 4 4 0
Heather Sandberg 2 1 3 0
Jade Pulham 3 3 0
Cambria Roth 1 1 0

Amateur (UBRA Members Only) 
Bj Stokes/Trafficsue 6 6 5 17 207
Bj Stokes/T L M waitinonawoman 5 5 6 16 183
Raelyn Robinson/DB Fame ta Goodbye 4 2 6 55
Darcy Grant/WEAVERS TOP STREAKN 3 3 6 20
MaKinlee Robinson/JR Katty Frenchman 4 4 39
Rhonda Dansie/Hoda Hot Lips 4 4 28
Josie Hales/ Cruisin Main 3 3 35
Demi Hunter/Bugs Rare Fortune 2 2 19
Tracy Milne/Black Panther 2 2 0
Kelly Taylor/PAID INTEREST 1 1 0
Kelsey Larsen/Gambling in pink 1 1 0
April King/CLJ KINGSVINTAGECADI 1 1 0

$4000 Class (UBRA Members Only) 4000
Valorie Willoughby/JR Easy Cartel 6 5 2 13 154
Hadlee Warnick/DC French Vanilla 6 6 88
Clark Monk/Fire em Bully 6 6 73
April King/HiJacked-Not registered 1 5 6 55
Jordan Argyle/Wilder in my socks 5 5 66
Makenna Christensen/SLICK WIDE OPEN 2 3 5 22
Alli Bush/Iâ€™m Reyzor Sharp 4 4 44
Jaylee Sweat/Hickory Stella 4 4 44
April King/Smart flyin hickory 4 4 36
Marti Vail/Lanes Foxy Lady 3 3 22
Kristie Thacker/BR MISS LAREDO 3 3 18
Harlee Sandberg/See the Potential 2 2 0
Angi Hawthorne/Royal Noble Savage 1 1 0
Candice Hopkins/LS Smokin Hot Chrome 1 1 0

1D
Amanda Butler/Wildchildsgotcashuno 6 6 228
Terri Wood Gates/Smooth Movin Lena 6 6 196
Rod Stringer/Golden French boy 5 1 6 160
Lauren Butler-Porter/Snaps first flash 6 6 127
Kylee Nielson/Hidn Out Jer 5 5 104
Laney Schultz/Haydaysdashinfashion 5 5 59
Korie Ann Ford/Little Moe Vodka 4 4 119
Bj Stokes/Gamblingfamouslane 4 4 77
Jordan Argyle/Carrot Top Lane 4 4 0
Teri Street/Dancin With Lotta Fire 3 3 50
Valorie Willoughby/JR Easy Cartel 3 3 0



Jan Brangle/Wranglin Starlight 2 2 27
Josie Hales/JH Goodbyeontherocks 2 2 0
Laney Schultz/MP Gottalottasol 1 1 0

2D
Jody Walk/Movejoyfully 6 4 5 15 337
Ellie Green/Juicy Fruit 6 6 134
Makayla Peterson/Sugs Advance 6 6 109
Tia Smith/Mystery Cash 37 3 3 6 94
Preslee Nellesen/Guys Im A Bunny Cat 5 5 144
Valorie Willoughby/JR Easy Cartel 5 5 110
Bj Stokes/T L M waitinonawoman 1 4 5 66
Jordan Argyle/Wilder in my socks 4 4 94
Kylee Nielson/CORONADO GUY 3 3 28
Jodie Stafford/Smokeyâ€™s Shilo MKE08 2 2 23
Bj Stokes/Trafficsue 2 2 0
Kelsey Larsen/JKS Shot of Fame 2 2 0
Kenzie Walker/Willow 1 1 0
MaKinlee Robinson/JR Special Lane 1 1 0

3D
Stacie Simonsen/Billys Gotta Cat 6 1 7 159
Harlee Sandberg/See the Potential 6 6 89
Kristie Thacker/BR MISS LAREDO 6 6 73
Marti Vail/Lanes Foxy Lady 5 5 130
MaKinlee Robinson/JR Katty Frenchman 5 5 73
Darcy Grant/WEAVERS TOP STREAKN 5 5 60
Kylee Nielson/CORONADO GUY 4 4 96
April King/HiJacked-Not registered 4 4 54
Valorie Willoughby/JR Easy Cartel 4 4 44
Janet Brown/Wils Cruzin for Cash 2 2 4 0
Katie Jensen/Jag 3 3 35
Vandy Williams/One Fast Machine 3 3 29
Ilene Helfrich/Tiny Wild Woman 3 3 0
Ellie Green/Juicy Fruit 2 2 15
Stacie Simonsen/Sheebe Valiant 1 1 0
Makenna Christensen/SLICK WIDE OPEN 1 1 0

4D
Travis Nowers/Hot Hollywood Dolly 4 4 8 88
Jessica Banning/Dudes First Rain 6 6 119
Lindsey Pennington/Queen Bee I Am she 6 6 67
Stacie Simonsen/Sheebe Valiant 6 6 33
Demi Hunter/Bugs Rare Fortune 5 5 72
Courtney Moore/Little Kathryn 5 5 55
Rhyen Bell/FRENCHCOLOURSAFLYING 5 5 12
Ashlee Coombs/Chrusos 4 4 0
Paisley Nielsen/Hya Cute Girl 3 3 26
Kelsey Larsen/Gambling in pink 3 3 25
Ashlee Coombs/Firewater Glimmer 3 3 0



Kaydee Walton/Dream Secrets 2 2 0
Irelyn stanley/Diablo 2 2 0
Contessa Heaton/Barb 2 2 0
Emmalee Sainsbury/Sue Me Im Famous 1 1 0
Angi Hawthorne/Royal Noble Savage 1 1 0
Kari Gines/HAREMS RUNAWAY 1 1 0

Grand Total 275 261 252 788 8012






















































